RECALL: WAHL Stainless Steel Travel Kettle

Wahl (UK) Ltd are issuing a product recall for the following product offered for sale between October 2007 to December 2012, Stainless Steel Travel Kettle ZX643 -1.

During rigorous control procedures it has been brought to Wahl’s attention that in rare instances the Reset Button on the Wahl Travel Kettle can overheat and burnout, which could present a possible hazard. If you have purchased this product (the majority were sold between October 2007 and December 2012) with the following model number ZX643-1 you should STOP USING IT IMMEDIATELY.

wahl kettle

Please contact our customer helpline on 01227 740066, the Customer Service team will confirm whether you have a product from the batch in question and arrange a replacement.

Please Note: Model number ZX643-2 is NOT affected.

If you would like any more information or help to identify your product, please call our helpline Monday – Friday 8.00am – 5.00pm. Wahl (UK) Ltd apologise for any inconvenience caused. Thank you for your co-operation.

Wahl (UK) Ltd, Herne Bay Trade Park, Sea Street, Herne Bay, Kent, CT6 8JZ

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: